# American Museum of Western Art

# THE ANSCHUTZ COLLECTION

## **Media Information Kit**

#### About The American Museum of Western Art

The American Museum of Western Art (AMWA) is a local art museum in Denver which was founded in 2010 to house the Anschutz Collection of Western American art. Located in Denver, Colorado, AMWA provides access to one of the world's most comprehensive collections of Western art in one of the most unique settings in the country, the historic Navarre Building. The Collection is displayed in a salon style, which is in keeping with the Navarre's 19<sup>th</sup> century origins and allows the Museum to exhibit a survey of Western American art and history.

The Museum's permanent exhibition includes over 300 paintings, drawings, and sculptures by more than 180 artists. You will be surprised to see more than cowboys and landscapes on view. The three floors of galleries reveal a range of styles and subject matter, from the historic to the contemporary. We invite you to step back into the American West and allow western art to take you on a journey to discover which of the 300 paintings speak to you the most. Our goal is to educate and communicate the cross-section of art and history within Western American history from the early 19th century to present day.

Through this wide range of artistic styles and subject matter, the Anschutz Collection promotes the public's understanding and appreciation of the character, history, and beauty of the American West and the peoples, individuals, and ideas that transformed it over time.

For more information, please visit www.AnschutzCollection.org.

#### American Museum of Western Art Regular Hours & Admission:

Monday, Wednesday & Friday (except legal holidays) **Guided tours:** 10:00am & 1:00pm Adults - \$10 Students/Seniors/Veterans (62+) - \$7 **Self-guided visits:** All day between 10:00am and 4:30pm Last admission is 4:00pm General admission - \$5

### **Upcoming Programs**

Please visit our website for an up to date list of upcoming programs. https://www.anschutzcollection.org/special-programs/

Media Contact: Rebecca Reidy <u>Info@AnschutzCollection.org</u> (303) 293-2000